01-03-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD TR.

101569848

Our Ref.: 2-272

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Unicorn Industries PLC 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Unicorn Industries PLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Unicorn Abrasives UK Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Doxey Road
Individual(s)	
General partnership Limited Partnersh	ip City: Stafford
☐ Corporation-State:	State/Country: England
☐ Other: United Kingdom corporation	Zip: ST16 1EA
Za other. Critica ranguoni corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
S. Nature of conveyance.	
	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Security Assignment Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other:	Other United Kingdom corporation
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: April 7, 1992	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
- L. Application No.(s)	B. Trademark negistration vo.(5)
	(1) 1,127,361 (4) 806,556 (5) 413,027
(1)	(2) 800,073
(2)	(3) 806,876 attached?
(3) Additional numbers	attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ì
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00
Name: Donna J. Bunton	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any The Commissioner is hereby authorized to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vandernye F.O. 1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to be filed, or which deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which deficiency in the fee(s) filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or asserted to
8th Floor State: VA Zip: 22201	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper) should have been filed herewith (or with any paper) filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No .
City Arington	14-1140.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	a true copy of the original
4.10	which is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the
9. Statements and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original December 21, 2000
To the best of my knowledge and	December 21, 2000
document	Signature Date
Donna J. Bunton	Signature
Name of Person Signing	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 9
Name of Ferson 2 2	cluding cover sheet, attachmen
Total number of page	485251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNICORN INDUSTRIES PLC, (company registration number 298068), a UK corporation having a place of business at Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE, England (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trade marks and United States trade marks registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule and

WHEREAS, UNICORN ABRASIVES UK LIMITED, (company registration number 2652875) a UK corporation having a place of business at Doxey Road, Stafford ST16 1EA, England (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolised by the said trade marks and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOV. THEREFORE, for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that on April 7 1992 it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tune as of April 7 1992, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule and all registrations therefor together with the goodwill and business symbolised by said trade marks.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorised to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0251

documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment and/or corresponding Designation of Domestic Representative.

UNICORN INDUSTRIES PLC

Alan Busson

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0252**

SCHEDULE OF UNITED STATES TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADE MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SC DEVICE	1127361
SUPER-CUT	0806675
SUPER-CUT	0806876
SUPER-CUT	0806556
ZURIUM	0413027

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0253

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

[Registrant]

UNICORN ABRASIVES UK LIMITED

Registration No:

1127361

issued:

December 11 1979

Mark

SC + DEVICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, United States of America, is designated as Registrant's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

UNICORN ABRASIVES UK LIMITED [REGISTRANT]

Dated: 18 December 2000 By

Name: STEPHEN CAUT

DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0254